5364 NOT ADOPTED 3/15/91.462

2 **SB 5364** - S Amd 3 By Senator Rinehart 4 5 On page 1, line 12, after "determines" insert "under section 3 of

7 **SB 5364** - S Amd 8 By Senator Rinehart

this act"

6

9 Not Adopted 3/15/91 - Voice Vote On page 2, line 9, after "determines" insert "under section 3 of 10 this act" 11

Not Adopted 3/15/91 - Voice Vote

12 On page 2, line 20, after "determines" insert "under section 3 of 13 this act"

14 **SB** 5364 - S Amd 15 By Senator Rinehart

Not Adopted 3/15/91 - Voice Vote 16 On page 3, line 5, after "ordinances." insert "In making a 17 decision under sections 1, 2, or 3 of this act, the state board of 18 education shall consider whether the location is best suited to meet 19 20 the educational needs of students and is situated in a manner that will help provide students with safe walking conditions between school and 21 home. The state board of education may also consider the availability 22 of other sites and the concerns of the municipal, county or regional 23 authority in refusing to permit the school to be located on a specific 24 25 site.

The state board may adopt rules to carry out its duties under this 26 section." 27

1 SB 5364 - S Amd
2 By Senator Rinehart

Not Adopted 3/15/91 - Voice Vote

4 On page 3, line 5, after "ordinances." insert "Before issuing a

5 decision, the state board of education shall consult with experts on

6 land use planning."

7 **SB** 5364 - S Amd

8 By Senator Rinehart

9 Not Adopted 3/15/91 - Voice Vote

10 On page 3, line 5, after "ordinances." insert "Before issuing a

11 decision, the state board of education shall hold a public hearing.

12 The hearing shall include but not be limited to testimony from

13 applicable local land-use planners and persons involved with making or

14 implementing local land use decisions."